

15RE.14.3, 46305.3.79

TIP NO ER-5600FP
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, STPE-0095(082)
REST AREA REDEVELOPMENT & LANDSCAPING
I-95 NBL NEAR ROWLAND

CALVIN DAVENPORT INC
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	385	CY	50.00	19,250.00
0002	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW MATERIAL PER SECTION 1018	200	CY	40.00	8,000.00
0003	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	32	LF	26.00	832.00
0004	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,258	SY	80.55	101,331.90
0005	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	4	EA	855.00	3,420.00
0006	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	56	SY	80.55	4,510.80
0007	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	1,236	LF	3.25	4,017.00
0008	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	821	LF	10.00	8,210.00
0009	5210000000-E	1410	**#6 W/G FEEDR N ***** (UNDERGROUND (3 CONDUCTORS, 2" PVC)	1,750	LF	10.50	18,375.00
0010	5260000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (LS) FURNISH NEW / REINSTALL EX. SITE LIGHTING CONTROLS	Lump Sum			5,000.00
0011	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) FURNISH / INSTALL ELECTRICAL IN GROUND JUNCTION BOXES	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00
0012	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) FURNISH / INSTALL NEW FIBERGLASS POST- TOP LIGHT POLE & LED LUMINAIRE	4	EA	3,200.00	12,800.00
0013	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) REMOVE / REINSTALL EXISTING FIBERGLASS POST-TOP LIGHT POLE & LED LUMINAIRE	11	EA	800.00	8,800.00
0014	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50	TON	55.00	2,750.00
0015	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	8,500.00	4,250.00
0016	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	200	LF	4.50	900.00
0017	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	200	LF	15.00	3,000.00
0018	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** (10)	3	EA	750.00	2,250.00
0019	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** (15)	1	EA	950.00	950.00
0020	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** (18)	7	EA	2,100.00	14,700.00
0021	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** (6)	15	EA	300.00	4,500.00
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.11	ACR	9,500.00	1,045.00
0023	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING (CYNODON DACTYLON x TRANSVALENSIS - TIFTUF BERMUDAGRASS)	1,885	SY	9.50	17,907.50
0024	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1,800.00	3,600.00
0025	6245000000-N	1670	REDBUD ('APPALACHAIN RED' (1.75" - 2" CAL.; B&B))	2	EA	320.00	640.00
0026	6260000000-N	1670	FLOWERING DOGWOOD ('CHEROKEE PRINCESS' (6' 7"; B&B))	2	EA	300.00	600.00
0027	6360000000-N	1670	OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA ('BREHILL' (GATSBY GAL) (18" - 24", #3))	17	EA	30.00	510.00

15RE.14.3, 46305.3.79

TIP NO ER-5600FP
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, STPE-0095(082)
REST AREA REDEVELOPMENT & LANDSCAPING
I-95 NBL NEAR ROWLAND

CALVIN DAVENPORT INC
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0028	6390000000-N	1670	YAUPON HOLLY (‘NANA’ (18" - 24", #3))	18	EA	30.00	540.00
0029	6395000000-N	1670	ILEX HOLLY (‘CONTY’ (LIBERTY) (5' - 6', #15))	2	EA	150.00	300.00
0030	6455000000-N	1670	BIG BLUE LIRIOPE (BIG BLUE LILYTURF (6" - 12", #1 CONT.))	456	EA	8.00	3,648.00
0031	6475000000-N	1670	MAGNOLIA (‘JANE’ (6' - 7', B&B))	1	EA	300.00	300.00
0032	6590000000-N	1670	INDIAN HAWTHORN (‘CONOR’ (ELEANOR TABOR) (18" - 24", #3))	23	EA	35.00	805.00
0033	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA KARL FOERSTER GRASS (18-24"; # 3 CONT.)	99	EA	35.00	3,465.00
0034	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 DISTYLIUM ‘PIIDIST-V’ CINNAMON GIRL® DISTYLIUM (15" - 18"; #3)	77	EA	35.00	2,695.00
0035	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ECHINACEA PURPUREA ‘KIM’S KNEE HIGH’ PURPLE CONEFLOWER (6" - 12"; # 1 CONT.)	47	EA	15.00	705.00
0036	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 FOTHERGILLA GARDENII DWARF FOTHERGILLA (15" - 18"; #3)	10	EA	35.00	350.00
0037	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 JUNIPERUS CONFERTA ‘BLUE PACIF IC’ SHORE JUNIPER (15" - 18" SPREA D; #3)	23	EA	35.00	805.00
0038	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS PINK MUHLY GRASS (18" - 24"; # 3)	121	EA	35.00	4,235.00
0039	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PINE STRAW (LONG NEEDLE) BALES FOR PLANTING – 4" DEPTH	96	EA	12.00	1,152.00
0040	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS NUTTALLII NUTTALL OAK (3" - 3.5" CAL.; B &B)	1	EA	550.00	550.00
0041	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RHODENDRON ‘CONLEB’ - ENCORE® AUTUMN EMBERS™ AZALEA (18" - 2 4"; #3)	26	EA	35.00	910.00
0042	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RHODENDRON ‘CONLEP’ - ENCORE® AUTUMN TWIST™ AZALEA (18" - 24 "; #3)	18	EA	35.00	630.00
0043	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RHODENDRON ‘ROBLEV’ - ENCORE® AUTUMN IVORY™ AZALEA (18" - 24 "; #3)	45	EA	35.00	1,575.00
0044	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA VAR. SULLIVA NTII ‘GOLD BLACK-EYED SUSAN (6" - 12"; #1 CONT.)	47	EA	18.00	846.00
0045	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 SEDUM SPECTABILE ‘AUTUMN JOY’ AUTUMN JOY SEDUM (6" - 12"; #1 CONT.)	205	EA	18.00	3,690.00

15RE.14.3, 46305.3.79

TIP NO ER-5600FP
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, STPE-0095(082)
REST AREA REDEVELOPMENT & LANDSCAPING
I-95 NBL NEAR ROWLAND

CALVIN DAVENPORT INC
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0046	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 'EMER LL' ALLEE® LACEBARK ELM (2' CAL.; B&B)	7	EA	300.00	2,100.00
0047	6645000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) MONTHLY MAINTENANCE	12	EA	1,800.00	21,600.00
0048	6645000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE PRUNING	6	EA	400.00	2,400.00
0049	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING (DOUBLE SHREDDDED HARDWOOD)	101	CY	55.00	5,555.00
0050	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING	42	M/G	200.00	8,400.00
0051	6665000000-E	1670	POSTEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	1,094	SY	2.00	2,188.00
0052	6670000000-E	1670	PREEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	1,094	SY	2.00	2,188.00
0053	6674000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (LS) LANDSCAPE DRAINAGE SYSTEM	Lump Sum			14,890.00
0054	6674000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (LS) LANDSCAPE GRADING	Lump Sum			12,200.00
0055	6675000000-E	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (SY) EXISTING PLANT BED REMOVAL	1,814	SY	4.00	7,256.00
0056	6677000000-E	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (TON) DECORATIVE GRAVEL	6.7	TON	400.00	2,680.00
0057	6690000000-E	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (LF) TREE PROTECTION / SILT FENCE	1,282	LF	2.50	3,205.00
0058	6900000000-E	SP	TOPSOIL	50	CY	55.00	2,750.00
0059	6910000000-N	SP	PICNIC SHELTER, 1 TABLE	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00
0060	6950000000-N	SP	RA SERVICE BLDG, GEN CONS	1	EA	3,164,373.06	3,164,373.06
0061	6955000000-N	SP	RA SERVICE BLDG, PLUMBING	1	EA	489,435.00	489,435.00
0062	6960000000-N	SP	RA SERVICE BLDG, WIRING	1	EA	428,000.00	428,000.00
0063	6965000000-N	SP	RA SERVICE BLDG, HVAC	1	EA	199,180.00	199,180.00
0064	6970000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (EA) CIGARETTE SNUFFER	4	EA	400.00	1,600.00
0065	6970000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (EA) FLAGPOLE (30'; ALUMINUM)	1	EA	2,300.00	2,300.00
0066	6970000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (EA) PARKING STOPS	5	EA	100.00	500.00
0067	6970000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (EA) RECYCLING RECEPTACLE	4	EA	400.00	1,600.00
0068	6970000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (EA) TRASH RECEPTACLE	8	EA	400.00	3,200.00
0069	6975000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (LS) ALT. NO. 1 - TERRAZZO FLOORING IN LIEU OF COLORED CONCRETE FLOORING	Lump Sum			95,000.00
0070	6975000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (LS) DEMOLITION	Lump Sum			55,000.00
0071	6975000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (LS) DEMOLITION FOR REST AREA BUILDINGS	Lump Sum			67,500.00
0072	6975000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (LS) EXISTING SIGNAGE (REUSED)	Lump Sum			1,000.00

15RE.14.3, 46305.3.79

TIP NO ER-5600FP
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, STPE-0095(082)
REST AREA REDEVELOPMENT & LANDSCAPING
I-95 NBL NEAR ROWLAND

CALVIN DAVENPORT INC
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0073	6975000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (LS) NEW SITE SIGNAGE (PEDESTRIAN)	Lump Sum			2,500.00
0074	6980000000-E	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (LF) CEDAR SPLIT RAIL FENCE	248	LF	64.88	16,090.24
0075	6980000000-E	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (LF) STONE VENEER SEAT WALL	183.75	LF	250.00	45,937.50
0076	6982000000-E	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (SF) BRICK PAVERS	375	SF	13.00	4,875.00
0077	6982000000-E	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (SF) STONE PAVERS	2,066	SF	17.00	35,122.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	4,999,975.00
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	4,999,975.00
			BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL
			CALVIN DAVENPORT INC			1	4,999,975.00